T suo SAWAZAKI (Faculty of Human Sciences, Mejiro University) 

This study investigated the relationship between self-oriented perfectionism, which had four factors 
consisting of desire for perfection, personal standard, concern over mistakes, and doubt of actions, and fifteen 
of psychological variable. Four hundred and seventy four (474) university students completed a questionnaire. 
Results showed that desire for perfection was almost not related to psychological adjustment; those who set 
higher personal standard tended to focus on “his / her own task”; those who concern overly mistakes tended to